
2022-2023 Notre Dame College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 12-10   Home: 10-4   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Willis, Jaedon 30-30 992 33.1 189-461 .410 81-209 .388 171-195 .877 17 91 108 3.6 46 0 78 80 3 34 630 21.0
01 Barker, DeAirius 29-16 886 30.6 125-275 .455 39-90 .433 62-75 .827 19 108 127 4.4 56 0 93 80 5 38 351 12.1
04 Harris, Andre 15-14 356 23.7 56-124 .452 5-25 .200 35-62 .565 24 82 106 7.1 28 0 22 26 11 23 152 10.1
12 Crawford , Tyland 27-19 721 26.7 97-194 .500 29-64 .453 45-54 .833 38 92 130 4.8 78 4 49 35 6 25 268 9.9
05 Ugwuakazi, Obinna 28-16 517 18.5 91-159 .572 3-13 .231 47-72 .653 76 117 193 6.9 68 2 23 37 16 25 232 8.3
11 Lee, Daylin 26-10 407 15.7 59-158 .373 18-67 .269 44-61 .721 21 47 68 2.6 39 0 25 34 4 10 180 6.9
10 Talbert Jr., Jamarr 30-28 702 23.4 69-188 .367 41-115 .357 24-34 .706 19 55 74 2.5 49 0 32 27 5 16 203 6.8
00 Adio, Gbolahan 27-11 496 18.4 50-122 .410 16-50 .320 18-26 .692 21 47 68 2.5 49 0 33 30 9 14 134 5.0
24 Camara, Kalil 7-6 107 15.3 14-30 .467 4-11 .364 3-5 .600 10 13 23 3.3 10 0 4 12 3 5 35 5.0
44 Taylor, Kameron 3-0 18 6.0 6-12 .500 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.7 0 0 1 0 1 1 12 4.0
02 Torrence, Kaleb 28-0 207 7.4 33-72 .458 15-38 .395 9-13 .692 8 33 41 1.5 5 0 19 10 1 10 90 3.2
25 Jones, Jevontae 29-0 309 10.7 28-61 .459 2-12 .167 16-27 .593 16 31 47 1.6 41 0 16 20 6 9 74 2.6
23 Sanders, Isaiah 16-0 141 8.8 15-30 .500 0-2 .000 8-14 .571 21 17 38 2.4 19 0 8 6 3 9 38 2.4
14 Bush, Darrius 17-0 111 6.5 9-28 .321 4-16 .250 4-5 .800 8 14 22 1.3 9 0 8 6 4 7 26 1.5
34 Kankela, Yan 5-0 26 5.2 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 6 9 1.8 2 0 0 2 2 0 7 1.4
30 Twigg, Paddy 1-0 5 5.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6001 200.0 843-1918 .440 257-715 .359 489-649 .753 349 810 1159 38.6 500 6 411 416 79 226 2432 81.07
Opponents 6000 200.0 840-1940 .433 227-737 .308 413-592 .698 355 786 1141 38.0 544 11 416 428 94 215 2320 77.33

Team Statistics NDOH OPP
SCORING 2432 2320
    Points Per Game 81.1 77.3
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 843-1918 840-1940
    Field Goal Pct .440 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 257-715 227-737
    3PT FG Pct .359 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 489-649 413-592
    FT Pct .753 .698
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 13.8
REBOUNDS 1159 1141
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 411 416
    Assists Per Game 13.7 13.9
TURNOVERS 416 428
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 226 215
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.2
BLOCKS 79 94
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 4,850 3,536
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-346 13-272
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-187

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Notre Dame (OH) 1124 1308 2432
Opponents 1065 1255 2320

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Seton Hill L 73-100 62
11/12/22 at Slippery Rock L 72-82 403
11/16/22 BRYANT & STRATTON W 102-66 400

* 11/19/22 WHEELING W 91-71 375
* 11/22/22 at West Liberty L 83-107 523
* 11/30/22 GLENVILLE ST. W 77-73 350
* 12/03/22 at Concord L 80-85 539
* 12/07/22 at Davis & Elkins W 74-63 179
* 12/10/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 91-47 375

12/19/22 at D'Youville W 83-57 60
12/30/22 MOUNT ALOYSIUS W 94-56 150

* 01/04/23 at Frostburg St. W 83-77 113
* 01/07/23 FAIRMONT ST. L 79-88 500
* 01/11/23 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 82-88 250
* 01/14/23 at Charleston (WV) L 67-87 134
* 01/18/23 at Wheeling W 85-81 250
* 01/21/23 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 79-61 250
* 01/25/23 CONCORD W 84-75 325
* 01/28/23 at Glenville St. W 97-93 211

01/30/23 PENN ST.-FAYETTE W 116-60 175
* 02/01/23 at West Va. Wesleyan W 69-63 275
* 02/04/23 DAVIS & ELKINS L 63-78 200
* 02/08/23 at Fairmont St. L 69-88 437
* 02/11/23 FROSTBURG ST. W 87-70 300
* 02/15/23 CHARLESTON (WV) W 77-64 300
* 02/18/23 at West Virginia State L 78-86 412
* 02/22/23 WEST LIBERTY L 57-100 900
* 02/25/23 at Alderson Broaddus L 73-79 0

03/03/23 vs West Virginia St. W 92-79 250
03/04/23 vs West Liberty L 75-96 250

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Notre Dame College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Willis, Jaedon 22-22 760 34.5 140-352 .398 64-163 .393 135-151 .894 14 66 80 3.6 34 0 60 63 2 27 479 21.8
01 Barker, DeAirius 22-13 686 31.2 99-213 .465 32-71 .451 48-60 .800 18 77 95 4.3 46 0 61 52 5 26 278 12.6
04 Harris, Andre 10-9 246 24.6 40-91 .440 4-20 .200 20-34 .588 18 59 77 7.7 19 0 15 14 7 17 104 10.4
12 Crawford , Tyland 19-13 526 27.7 62-140 .443 19-45 .422 31-38 .816 25 61 86 4.5 62 4 26 19 5 21 174 9.2
05 Ugwuakazi, Obinna 20-12 399 20.0 62-113 .549 3-11 .273 35-47 .745 55 87 142 7.1 52 2 17 23 14 17 162 8.1
11 Lee, Daylin 19-7 324 17.1 46-127 .362 16-58 .276 39-55 .709 17 36 53 2.8 32 0 13 27 4 10 147 7.7
24 Camara, Kalil 4-4 71 17.8 9-22 .409 4-9 .444 3-5 .600 8 9 17 4.3 7 0 4 6 2 4 25 6.3
10 Talbert Jr., Jamarr 22-21 511 23.2 46-131 .351 24-74 .324 19-27 .704 15 40 55 2.5 34 0 24 19 5 11 135 6.1
00 Adio, Gbolahan 19-9 368 19.4 36-87 .414 13-34 .382 15-22 .682 14 33 47 2.5 32 0 18 16 7 12 100 5.3
44 Taylor, Kameron 1-0 7 7.0 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 4.0
23 Sanders, Isaiah 12-0 97 8.1 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 13 8 21 1.8 16 0 5 4 1 8 26 2.2
25 Jones, Jevontae 21-0 204 9.7 14-39 .359 2-10 .200 14-21 .667 10 22 32 1.5 30 0 12 14 2 9 44 2.1
02 Torrence, Kaleb 21-0 130 6.2 13-40 .325 6-23 .261 4-8 .500 6 20 26 1.2 2 0 9 7 1 4 36 1.7
14 Bush, Darrius 12-0 63 5.3 4-16 .250 1-8 .125 2-3 .667 6 5 11 0.9 6 0 4 6 2 3 11 0.9
34 Kankela, Yan 2-0 9 4.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4401 200.0 582-1394 .418 188-527 .357 373-482 .774 250 558 808 36.7 373 6 268 281 60 169 1725 78.41
Opponents 4400 200.0 628-1405 .447 164-534 .307 304-441 .689 265 596 861 39.1 399 7 312 314 71 134 1724 78.36

Team Statistics NDOH OPP
SCORING 1725 1724
    Points Per Game 78.4 78.4
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 582-1394 628-1405
    Field Goal Pct .418 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-527 164-534
    3PT FG Pct .357 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 373-482 304-441
    FT Pct .774 .689
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 13.8
REBOUNDS 808 861
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 39.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 268 312
    Assists Per Game 12.2 14.2
TURNOVERS 281 314
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 169 134
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.1
BLOCKS 60 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,125 3,073
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-375 11-279
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Notre Dame (OH) 806 919 1725
Opponents 796 928 1724

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 WHEELING W 91-71 375
11/22/22 at  West Liberty L 83-107 523
11/30/22 GLENVILLE ST. W 77-73 350
12/03/22 at  Concord L 80-85 539
12/07/22 at  Davis & Elkins W 74-63 179
12/10/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 91-47 375
01/04/23 at  Frostburg St. W 83-77 113
01/07/23 FAIRMONT ST. L 79-88 500
01/11/23 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 82-88 250
01/14/23 at  Charleston (WV) L 67-87 134
01/18/23 at  Wheeling W 85-81 250
01/21/23 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 79-61 250
01/25/23 CONCORD W 84-75 325
01/28/23 at  Glenville St. W 97-93 211
02/01/23 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 69-63 275
02/04/23 DAVIS & ELKINS L 63-78 200
02/08/23 at  Fairmont St. L 69-88 437
02/11/23 FROSTBURG ST. W 87-70 300
02/15/23 CHARLESTON (WV) W 77-64 300
02/18/23 at  West Virginia State L 78-86 412
02/22/23 WEST LIBERTY L 57-100 900
02/25/23 at  Alderson Broaddus L 73-79 0


